IAS 1 - Presentation of Financial Statements
Minority participations in annual profits are no longer recognized in the
income statement. Results are instead specified in connection with the
income statement divided between majority and minority interests.

IAS 27 - Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements
Minority interests are recognized under equity as a separate item.

IAS 39 - Financial Instruments
The recommendation enters into force from 2005 and is not retroactive.
The new regulations  of the Swedish Annual Accounts Act on the valuation
of financial instruments at fair value were applied during 2004. They
applied to all financial instruments. This means that the opening balance
sheet for 2005 will not be affected in some way.

The effect the transition will have on 2004 income statements, balance
sheets and certain key figures is shown in the tables below. Certain minor

and none material changes may occur when making final adjustments.

Present Changed IAS 12 IAS 17 IAS 11 IAS 27   According
principles accounting Income Leases Construction Consolidated to IFRS

MSEK 2003-12-31 principles 2004 Taxes Contracts Statements 2004-01-01

Assets
Intangible assets 340 340
Tangible fixed assets 1 618 182 1 800
Interest-bearing long-term receivables 417 22 439
Financial fixed assets 226 226
Deferred tax recoverables 379 10 296 1 39 725
Project- and development properties 1 106 1 106
Inventories 220 220
Interest-bearing short-term receivables 260 260
Other current receivables 5 553 -84 5 469
Short-term shareholdings 48 48
Liquid funds 206 206

Total assets 10 373 32 296 183 -45 0 10 839

Shareholders’ equity and liabilities
Shareholders’ equity 2 196 17 296 -2 -101 63 2 469
Minority interests 63 -63 0
Allocations 95 6 101
Interest-bearing long-term liabilities 1 847 9 126 1 982
Interest-bearing short-term liabilities 415 59 474
Other current liabilities 5 757 56 5 813

Total shareholders’ equity and liabilities 10 373 32 296 183 -45 0 10 839

Key ratios
Capital employed 4 520 4 925
Net debt 1 331 1 503
Equity/assets ratio 21.8% 22.8%
Adjusted equity per share, SEK 26.70 29.10

Balance sheet 2004-01-01 according to IFRS

11

Present IFRS 3 IAS 12 IAS 17 IAS 11 IFRS 3 IAS 27 According

principles Business Comb. Income Leases Construction Business Comb. Consolidated to IFRS

MSEK 2004 (Goodwill) Taxes Contracts (Minority) Statements 2004

Net sales 22 048 -9 22 039
Production and management expenses -20 186 22 5 -20 159

Gross profit 1 862 22 5 -9 1 880

Selling and adminstrative expenses -1 368 32 4 -1 332
Share of proft before tax of joint ventures 4 4
Result from participation in joint ventures

sold 25 25
Result from participation in Group

companies sold 2 2

Operating profit 525 54 5 -9 4 579

Result from financial items -50 -6 -56

Profit after financial items 475 54 -1 -9 4 523

Tax -41 -96 3 -134
Minority interests -2 2 0

Profit for the year 432 54 -96 -1 -6 4 2 389

Profit attributable to shareholders’
in Parent Company 387

Profit attributable to minority interest 2

Key ratios
Profit margin 2.4% 2.6%
Return on capital employed 13.3% 13.9%
Return on equity 18.6% 16.0%
Earnings per share, SEK 5.10 4.60

Income statement 2004 according to IFRS

Present IFRS 3 IAS 12 IAS 17 IAS 11 IFRS 3 IAS 27 According

principles Business Comb. Income Leases Construction Business Comb. Consolidated to IFRS

MSEK 2004-12-31 (Goodwill) Taxes Contracts (Minority) Statements 2004-12-31

Assets
Intangible assets 341 54 395
Tangible fixed assets 1 614 165 1 779
Interest-bearing long-term receivables 432 432
Financial fixed assets 241 241
Deferred tax recoverables 433 200 1 41 13 688
Project- and development properties 1 605 -6 1 599
Inventories 226 226
Interest-bearing short-term receivables 175 175
Other current receivables 5 967 -104 5 863
Short-term shareholdings 3 3
Liquid funds 85 85

Total assets 11 122 54 200 166 -63 7 0 11 486

Shareholders’ equity and liabilities
Shareholders’ equity 2 473 54 200 -3 -107 4 33 2 654
Minority interests 30 3 -33 0
Allocations 96 96
Interest-bearing long-term liabilities 927 100 1 027
Other long-term liabilities 10 10
Interest-bearing short-term liabilities 1 257 69 1 326
Other current liabilities 6 329 44 6 373

Total shareholders’ equity and liabilities 11 122 54 200 166 -63 7 0 11 486

Key ratios
Capital employed 4 697 5 017
Net debt 1 489 1 658
Equity/assets ratio 22.5% 23.1%
Adjusted equity per share, SEK 29.50 31.20

Balance sheet 2004-12-31 according to  IFRS

12

SEK

2003 2004 2005
Nov Dec Jan Feb Dec Jan FebJan Mar MarFeb MayApr MayAprJulJun Aug JulJun AugSep Oct NovSep Oct

Peab B

SX General index

SX Real estate & construction No. of shares traded
per week in 000s

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

0

250

500

750

1000

Peab AB, (publ) SE-260 92 Förslöv. ID No. 556061-4330. Phone +46 (0)431 890 00. Fax +46 431 45 19 75
www.peab.com

Total no Proportion of Proportion of
Shareholders A-shares B-shares of shares capital, % votes, %

Erik Paulsson with family and company 3 487 890 3 699 358 7 187 248 8.2% 22.0%
Mats Paulsson with company 2 799 967 4 295 000 7 094 967 8.1% 18.4%
Mohammed Al-Amoudi with company 0 18 854 865 18 854 865 21.6% 10.7%
Fredrik Paulsson with company 1 186 429 1 027 812 2 214 241 2.5% 7.3%
Stefan Paulsson with company 1 186 430 1 012 478 2 198 908 2.5% 7.3%
Svante Paulsson with family and company 478 838 738 880 1 217 718 1.4% 3.2%
Sara Karlsson with family and company 508 040 347 687 855 727 1.0% 3.1%
Karl-Axel Granlund with company 0 4 025 000 4 025 000 4.6% 2.3%
AMF Pension funds 0 1 985 400 1 985 400 2.3% 1.1%
LKAB 0 1 576 200 1 576 200 1.8% 0.9%
Robur funds 0 1 062 245 1 062 245 1.2% 0.6%
Länsförsäkringar funds 0 948 300 948 300 1.1% 0.5%
SHB/SPP funds 0 939 455 939 455 1.1% 0.5%
Others 158 108 34 667 762 34 825 870 40.1% 20.8%

Number of outstanding shares 9 805 702 75 180 442 84 986 144

Peab AB 0 2 209 800 2 209 800 2.5% 1.3%

Number of registered shares 9 805 702 77 390 242 87 195 944 100.0% 100.0%

Source: SIS Ägarservice, VPC

List of shareholders, 31 January 2005